

Sr. No. 02

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

RP No. 58/2025 in
OWP No. 1652/2018

Union Territory of J&K and ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Inhabitants of village Thatharka
& ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
15.12.2025

There was no representation on behalf of the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 26.12.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
15.12.2025