

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

RP No. 58/2025 in  
OWP No. 1652/2018

UT of J&K and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

V/s

Inhabitants of Village Thatharka  
and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**

26.12.2025

**CM No. 8032/2025**

Issue notice to the non-applicants/respondents, returnable within four  
weeks. Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 02.03.2026.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
26.12.2025  
Shafqat