

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

**UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS. REVENUE DEPARTMENT**

RP No. 58/2025
IN[OWP No. 1652/2018]
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

Vs

**INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE
THATHARKA AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

ORDER
02.04.2026

This Court vide its order dt. 02.03.2026 had provided one opportunity to the petitioner to take requisite steps for service of the respondents.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, notices could not be issued to the respondents for want of registered covers.

Today, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners seeks one more opportunity to take requisite steps for service of the respondents.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity as sought, is granted to the petitioners to take requisite steps for service of the respondents within one week and thereafter, notice be issued accordingly, failing which the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Re-notify the matter on 05.05.2026.

(Swati Gupta)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
02.04.2026
Kushal