

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

RP No. 58/2025 IN
OWP No. 1652/2018

UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS. REVENUE DEPARTMENT

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Datta, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Vs

INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE
THATHARKA THROUGH MOHD
SALEEM MULAH AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

ORDER
05.05.2026

This Court, vide its order dated 02.04.2026, had granted last and final opportunity to the petitioners to take requisite steps for service of the respondents.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, notices issued to the respondents through registered post on 06.04.2026, have not been received back either served or unserved. Postal receipts are annexed with the file. No one behalf of the respondents. As per the consignment record of the postal serving authority bears the endorsement “*item bagged*”. Photocopies of the track consignment record are also annexed with the file.

Since this matter has already been listed twice before this court, therefore, the same be placed before the Hon’ble Court in the last week of May, 2026 for appropriate orders.

In the meantime, the concerned clerk is directed to place on record the latest track consignment report regarding service upon the respondents at least one day prior to the next date of hearing.

(Swati Gupta)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
05.05.2026
Kanab